# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

# EPAS ID: PAT2666911

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
JEREMY G. BROOK	S		11/08/2013		
KEITH A. COLOMBO	)		11/08/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: B&C BILLIARD PRODUCTS, INC.					
Street Address:	2319 PALM DEER DRIVE				
City:					
State/Country:	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	33470				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		1095339			
	CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	E <b>DATA</b> (954)522	2-6507			
Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(954)522 9547633 info@mh	303 idpatents.com			
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(954)522 9547633 info@mh be sent via US Maii	303 Idpatents.com I <i>when the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i>			
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Correspondent Name:	(954)522 9547633 info@mh be sent via US Maii : MARK D	303 Idpatents.com / <i>when the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> . BOWEN			
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(954)522 9547633 info@mh be sent via US Maii : MARK D 1936 SC	303 Idpatents.com / <i>when the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> . BOWEN I/UTH ANDREWS AVENUE			
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(954)522 9547633 info@mh be sent via US Maii : MARK D 1936 SC	303 Idpatents.com / <i>when the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> . BOWEN			
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(954)522 9547633 info@mh be sent via US Maii : MARK D 1936 SC FORT L	303 Idpatents.com / <i>when the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> . BOWEN I/UTH ANDREWS AVENUE			
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(954)522 9547633 info@mh be sent via US Maii : MARK D 1936 SC FORT L	303 hdpatents.com <i>when the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> . BOWEN UTH ANDREWS AVENUE AUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33316			
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE	(954)522 9547633 info@mh be sent via US Maii : MARK D 1936 SC FORT L	303 Idpatents.com <i>when the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> . BOWEN WUTH ANDREWS AVENUE AUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33316 MARK D. BOWEN			
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE Signature:	(954)522 9547633 info@mh be sent via US Main : MARK D 1936 SC FORT L/	303 Idpatents.com <i>when the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> . BOWEN UTH ANDREWS AVENUE AUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33316 MARK D. BOWEN /mark d. bowen/			

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION**

Attorney Docket No.:12109.6801

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Jeremy G. Brooks Address: 3029 Rostan Lane Lake Worth, FL 33461

INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Keith A. Colombo Address: 2319 Palm Deer Drive Loxahatchee, FL 33470

> ASSIGNEE: B&C Billiard Products, Inc. Status: Florida Corporation Address: 2319 Palm Deer Drive Loxahatchee, FL 33470

#### TITLE OF INVENTION: SLIDING PLASTIC SLEEVE FOR POOL CUE

United States Patent Application Serial Number: 14/095,339

# Filed on: December 3, 2013

The Assignors are the owners of the above-referenced invention and owners of the above-referenced United States patent application, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same. In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application therefor identified herein, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom;

The Assignors also assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignors agree to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignors

Brook

Jeremy G. Brooks, Co-Inventor/Assignor

Date: \_// - 8-13

Keith A. Colombo, Co-Inventor/Assignor

Date:

I:\12000\12109\6801x Utility App\6801.ASSIGNMENT Patent mult sign.docx

Page 1 of 1

### PATENT REEL: 031888 FRAME: 0779

#### **RECORDED: 01/03/2014**